PRINTED: 11/20/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING _ | | 11/· | 19/2019 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | • | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) |) BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| W 125 | Therefore, the facilii individual clients to of the facility, and a including the right to due process. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facilic clients (#5) had the regarding his urinaris: Client #5 was not at Upon arrival in the regarding his urinaris: Client #5 was not at Upon arrival in the regarding his urinaris: Client #5 was seate time, the seat of cliet towel positioned over anyone in the area extended from the remained on the set throughout the more functionally in case client #5 wheelchair. Additionally does not have an extended in the regarding plan (IPP) "[Client #5] wears a maintain [Client #5] dry. He is on a 2 hours of the facility of the facility in the faci | usure the rights of all clients. ty must allow and encourage exercise their rights as clients is citizens of the United States, of file complaints, and the right is not met as evidenced by: sions, record reviews and ity failed to ensure 1 of 3 audit right to be treated with dignity in y incontinence. The findings if the first to dignity. The findings is wheelchair. At this ent #5's wheelchair had an er it. The towel was visible to as the edges of the towel back of the chair. The towel at of the client's wheelchair | W 12 | TITLE | | (X6) DATE |

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING _ | | 11. | /19/2019 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | • | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| W 125 | Intellectual Disabilit confirmed client #5 for his wheelchair s not have been put i accident. Additiona is on a toileting sch | ge 1 19 with the Qualified ies Professional (QIDP) does not have extra covers eat; however, the towel should n place in case of a toileting al interview confirmed client #5 edule of every 2 hours and twing his schedule as | W 12 | 25 | | | |
| W 249 | PROGRAM IMPLE CFR(s): 483.440(d) As soon as the inte formulated a client's each client must re- treatment program interventions and so and frequency to su | | W 24 | .9 | | | |
| | Based on observative reviews, the facility clients (#2, #5) recent treatment program interventions and so Individual Program program implements. 1. Client #2's dese followed during meaning observations program, client #2's deservations program program, client #2's deservations program, client #2's deservations program, client #2's deservations program, client #2's deservations program p | s not met as evidenced by: cions, interviews and record failed to ensure 2 of 3 audit eived a continuous active consisting of needed ervices as identified in the Plan (IPP) in the area of tation. The findings are: nsitization guidelines were not altimes. s on 11/18/19 at the day was observed to eat his lunch dis utensils were placed on his | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING | | 11 | /19/2019 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | • | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| W 249 | lap tray beside his prompted to use his prompted to use his prompted to use his prompted to use his a desensitization guse his utensils who had literate a desensitization guse his utensils. The will refuse to us assistance from state a desensitization guse his utensils. Further review on revealed desensitization guse his utensil. hold his utensil and he does not complement will be verbally and to finish his meals. Interview on 11/19/client #2 has guide B stated that prior | lunch. Client #2 was not s utensils while eating. tions on 11/18/19 in the home eating his dinner. He was his wheelchair at the table. It is ositioned on the placemat client #2 was not prompted to sile eating. tions on 11/19/19 in the home eating his breakfast. He was lichair at the table and his ed on the placemat beside his as not prompted to use his es not prompted to use his estient #2] likes to eat his food client #2] likes to eat his food client #2] is offered utensils but the them. He doesn't like eaff when he is eating. He has uidelines in place to help him 11/19/19 of client #2's record eation guidelines dated idelines state that "[Client #2] oal prompt prior to eating to He should be encouraged to diffeed himself during dining. If y after three verbal prompts, he physically assisted as needed | | 49 | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING _ | | 11 | /19/2019 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | | - | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| W 249 | Interview on 11/19/intellectual disabilitirevealed that client guidelines in place during meals even his fingers. The QI desensitization guideshould be following 2. Client #5"s obje not integrated into I During observation survey on 11/18 - 1 and consistently pla and drooled onto his client was assisted sanitizer. Client #5 prompted or assisted sanitizer. Client #5 prompted or assisted hands. Interview on 11/19/#5 has an objective Review on 11/18/19/6/5/19 revealed an prior to meals with prompts of assistant accuracy. Interview on 11/19/hand sanitizer is now washing and client his hands with soap 3. Client #5's objective 3. Client #5's objective 3. | ged to use them while eating. 19 with the qualified les professional (QIDP) #2 has desensitization to help with using utensils though he prefers to eat with DP confirmed that the delines are current and staff them during each mealtime. ctive to wash his hands was his daily routine. Is in the home throughout the 1/19/19, client #5 repeatedly aced his fingers in his mouth his hands. Periodically, the to clean his hands with hand was not observed to be ed to the bathroom to wash his his hands. Of client #5's IPP dated objective to wash his hands no more than 2 physical hice 3 times a day with 100% 19 with the QIDP indicated of meant to replace hand #5 should be assisted to wash | W 24 | 9 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ` , | RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG | COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|---|------------------------|--|------|----------------------------|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING | | 11/ | 19/2019 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| W 249 | Continued From pa | ge 4 | W 2 | 49 | | |
| | survey on 11/18 - 1: client #5's drinks in kitchen. The staff r table for meals or p #5's hand. Client #5 his cups from the k | s in the home throughout the 1/19/19, various staff prepared his adaptive cups while in the outinely placed the cups on laced the drinks into client was not observed to retrieve itchen counter. 19 with Staff A revealed client to pick up his cups from the | | | | |
| | Review on 11/18/19 6/5/19 revealed an spouted cup from the | of client #5's IPP dated objective to retrieve his ne counter once staff has no more than 5 verbal | | | | |
| W 263 | the objective was contegrated into clien | ORING & CHANGE | W 2 | 63 | | |
| | are conducted only | uld insure that these programs with the written informed t, parents (if the client is a dian. | | | | |
| | Based on record re failed to ensure a re Program (BSP) was written informed co | s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility estrictive Behavior Support s only conducted with the nsent of a legal guardian. audit clients (#5). The | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | ` ' | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING | | 11/ | 19/2019 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LY ROAD | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | · | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| W 263 | Continued From pa | ge 5 | W 2 | 63 | | | |
| W 288 | Review on 11/18/19 a BSP last reviewer addressed self-injurincluded the use of client's sleep issues record did not inclusionsent for the BSF Interview on 11/19/Intellectual Disabilitic confirmed client #5 The QIDP acknowled informed consent for the client's current MGMT OF INAPPE BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b) Techniques to manabehavior must never an active treatment This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure a terinappropriate behavior must never an active treatment of the clients. The finding Medications to additional medications and the additional medications to additional medications to additional medications and the additional medicat | of client #5's record revealed d 5/13/19. The BSP rious behavior and also Benadryl to address the s. Additional review of the de a current written informed of the december of the Qualified dies Professional (QIDP) ingests Benadryl for sleep. The deged there was not a written or the use of Benadryl as part in the BSP. ROPRIATE CLIENT (3) age inappropriate client for program. It is not met as evidenced by: Eview and interview, the facility exchnique to manage client #3's vior was included in an active of This affected 1 of 3 audit in is: | W 2 | 88 | | | |

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| | 34G329 | B. WING _ | | 11/ | 19/2019 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | | | |
| (EACH DEFICIENCY | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL | D BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| Review on 11/18/19 Support Plan (BSP) objective to exhibit per month for 12 ca review of the plan in Latuda to address in client #3's current in physician's orders of for Risperdal and A include the use of it address client #3's Interview on 11/19/ Intellectual Disabilit confirmed client #3' use of Risperdal and behaviors. DRUG ADMINISTR CFR(s): 483.460(k) The system for drug that all drugs, include self-administered, as This STANDARD in Based on observation interviews, the facil medications were as This affected 1 of 3 receiving medication Client #5 did not recordered. During observations | of client #3's Behavior dated 3/31/19 revealed an 4 or less tantrum behaviors alendar months. Additional dentified the use of Zoloft and behaviors. Further review of BSP consent form and dated 8/22/19 included orders tarax. The BSP did not Risperdal and Atarax to behaviors. 19 with the Qualified dies Professional (QIDP) is BSP should also include the datarax to address his carried and Atarax to address his carried and the datarax to address h | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | |
| | SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa Review on 11/18/19 Support Plan (BSP) objective to exhibit per month for 12 ca review of the plan is Latuda to address is client #3's current E physician's orders of for Risperdal and A include the use of F address client #3's Interview on 11/19/ Intellectual Disabilit confirmed client #3' use of Risperdal and behaviors. DRUG ADMINISTR CFR(s): 483.460(k) The system for drug that all drugs, include self-administered, a This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facil medications were a This affected 1 of 3 receiving medication Client #5 did not recordered. During observations in the home on 11/2 | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Review on 11/18/19 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 3/31/19 revealed an objective to exhibit 4 or less tantrum behaviors per month for 12 calendar months. Additional review of the plan identified the use of Zoloft and Latuda to address behaviors. Further review of client #3's current BSP consent form and physician's orders dated 8/22/19 included orders for Risperdal and Atarax. The BSP did not include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address client #3's behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's BSP should also include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address his behaviors. DRUG ADMINISTRATION CFR(s): 483.460(k)(2) The system for drug administration must assure that all drugs, including those that are self-administered, are administered without error. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure all medications were administered without error. This affected 1 of 3 clients (#5) observed receiving medications. The finding is: Client #5 did not receive all medications as | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Review on 11/18/19 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 3/31/19 revealed an objective to exhibit 4 or less tantrum behaviors per month for 12 calendar months. Additional review of the plan identified the use of Zoloft and Latuda to address behaviors. Further review of client #3's current BSP consent form and physician's orders dated 8/22/19 included orders for Risperdal and Atarax. The BSP did not include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address client #3's behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's BSP should also include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address his behaviors. DRUG ADMINISTRATION CFR(s): 483.460(k)(2) The system for drug administration must assure that all drugs, including those that are self-administered, are administered without error. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure all medications were administered without error. This affected 1 of 3 clients (#5) observed receiving medications. The finding is: Client #5 did not receive all medications as ordered. During observations of medication administration in the home on 11/19/19 at 8:14am, client #5 | A BUILDING 34G329 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, N. C. 28662 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Review on 11/18/19 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 3/31/19 revealed an objective to exhibit 4 or less tantrum behaviors per month for 12 calendar months. Additional review of the plan identified the use of Zoloft and Latuda to address behaviors. Further review of client #3's behaviors. Further review of client #3's behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's BSP should also include the use of Risperdal and Atarax. The BSP did not include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address sheaviors. DRUG ADMINISTRATION CFR(s): 483.460(k)(2) The system for drug administration must assure that all drugs, including those that are self-administered, are administered without error. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure all medications were administered without error. This affected 1 of 3 clients (#5) observed receiving medications. The finding is: Client #5 did not receive all medications as ordered. During observations of medication administration in the home on 11/19/19 at 8:14am, client #5 | A BUILDING 34G329 B. WING TOOM 34G329 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Review on 11/18/19 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 3/31/19 revealed an objective to exhibit 4 or less tantrum behaviors per month for 12 calendar months. Additional review of the plan identified the use of Zoloft and Latuda to address behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's BSP should also include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address client #3's behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's BSP should also include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address shis behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's BSP should also include the use of Risperdal and Atarax to address shis behaviors. Interview on 11/19/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #3's behaviors. W 369 W 369 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure all medications were administered without error. This affected 1 of 3 clients (#5) observed receiving medications. The finding is: Client #5 did not receive all medications as ordered. During observations of medication administration in the home on 11/19/19 at 8:14am, client #5 | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING | | 11 | /19/2019 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | • | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| W 460 | nasal spray, however and consistently turn attempts, the MT in administer the nasa Client #5 then left to observed to receive Interview on 11/19/#5 does not usually Review on 11/19/15 orders dated 8/22/17 Nasal spray .65%, twice a day at 8:00% Interview on 11/19/Intellectual Disability confirmed the order and should be administed from the specially-prescribed This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facilical clients (#2, #5) received indicated. The finding of the special spec | er, client #5 became resistive red his head. After several dicated she would try to all spray later that morning. The area. Client #5 was not exthe nasal spray. 19 with the MT indicated client resist his nasal spray. 19 of client #5's physician's resist his nasal spray. 20 of client #5's physician's revealed an order for Saline use 1 spray in each nostril am and 8:00pm. 19 with the Qualified resisted as ordered. TION SERVICES (1) TION SERVICES (1) The ceive a nourishing, recluding modified and diets. Is not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and revie | W 4 | | | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | , , | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|---|--|--|----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING | i | 11 | /19/2019 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | . | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| W 460 | patties, a Pop tart a sausages and Pop the slice of toast was Interview on 11/19/1/45's food should be Review on 11/19/19 Program Plan (IPP) "[Client #5] is on a minto bite size pieces Interview on 11/19/19 Intellectual Disabilitic confirmed client #5 bite-size pieces. 2. Client #2 did not diet consistency as During breakfast of 11/19/19 at 7:50am sausage patties, a pinto bite size pieces cut in half. Client # half pieces of toast other. Review on 11/18/19/19, revealed "[Codouble portions, bits serving." | , client #5 consumed sausage and a slice of toast. While the tart were in bite-size pieces, as cut in half. 19 with Staff A revealed client in bite-size pieces. 2 of client #5's Individual dated 6/5/19 revealed, regular diet with chopped food 5" 19 with the Qualified ies Professional (QIDP) is food should be cut into | W | 160 | | | |
| | manager revealed | that client #2's toast should four pieces to be the same | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG | (X3) DAT | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|-------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 34G329 | B. WING | | 11. | /19/2019 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LY ROAD | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562 | ΡΕ | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOK CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| W 460 | Continued From pa | _ | W 4 | 50 | | |